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February 5, 1996,

-Carolina Power & Light Company
ATTN: Mr. W. R. Campbell

Vice President
' Brunswick Steam Electric Plant
P. O. Box 10429
Southport, NC 28461

SUBJECT: NRC INSPECTION REPORT NOS. 50-325/95-25 AND 50-324/95-25
'F Dear Mr. Campbell:

This refers to the inspection conducted on December 2, 1995 - January.6, 1996,
,

at your Brunswick facility. The purpose of the inspection was to determine
whether activities authorized by the license were conducted safely and in-
accordance with NRC requirements. At the conclusion of the inspection, the
findings were discussed with those members of your staff identified in the
enclosed report.

;

' Areas examined during the inspection are identified in the report. Within
these areas, the inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures
and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observation of4

i activities in progress.

Within the scope of the inspection, no violations or deviations were
identified.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the NRC's " Rules of Practice," a copy of
this letter, and its enclosure will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.-

Should you have any= questions concerning this letter, please contact us.

Sincerely,

(Original signed by M. B. Shymlock)

Milton B. Shymleck, Chief
Reactor Projects Branch 4
Division of Reactor Projects

Docket Nos.: 50-325 and 50-324
License Nos.: DPR-71 and DPR-62

Enclosure:
NRC Inspection Report

cc w/ enc 1: (See page 2)
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; CC w/ encl: Robert P. Gruber i

W. Levis. Director Executive Director
Site Operations Public Staff NCUC3

Brunswick Steam Electric Plant P. O. Box 29520
: P. O. Box 10429 Raleigh, NC 27626-0520
4 -

Southport, NC 28461
Public Service Comnission:

; R. P. Lopriore State of South Carolina
i Plant Manager P. O. Box 11649

Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Columbia, SC 29211
Carolina Power & Light Company
P. O. Box 10429 Jerry W. Jones, Chairman
Southport, NC 28461 Brunswick County Board of ;

Connissioners 1
'

J. Cowan, Manager P. O. Box 249
Operations & Environmental Bolvia NC 28422

Support MS OHS 7 ;

Carolina Power & Light Company !
!

P. O. Box 1551 Dan E. Sumers .
Raleigh, NC 27602 Energency Management Coordinator 2

New Hanover County Department of |

R. E.' Jones Emergency Management
General Counsel P. O. Box 1525
Carolina Power & Light Company Wilmington, NC 28402
P. O. Box 1551-
Raleigh, NC 27602 Norman R. Holden, Mayor 4

City of Southport
Dayne H. Brown, Director 201 East Moore Street i

'

Division of Radiation Protection Southport. NC 28461
N. C. Department of Envirormental

Commerce & Natural Resources Distribution w/ enc 1:
P. O. Box 27687 M. Shymlock, RII
Raleigh, NC 27611-7687 D. Trimble, tRR

G. A. Hallstrom, RII
Karen E. Long PUBLIC
Assistant Attorney General
State of North Carolina NRC Resident Inspector
P. O. Box 629 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Conmission
Raleigh, NC .27602 8470 River Road. SE

Southport, NC 28461
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cc w/ encl: Robert P. Gruber
W. Levis, Director Executive Director
Site Operations Public Staff - NCUC
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant P. O. Box 29520
P. O. Box 10429 Raleigh, NC 27626-0520
Southport, NC 28461

Public Service Commission
R. P. Lopriore State of South Carolina
Plant Manager P. O. Box 11649
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Columbia, SC 29211
Carolina Power & Light Company
P. O. Box 10429 Jerry W. Jones, Chairman
Southport, NC 28461 Brunswick County Board of

Commissioners
J. Cowan, Manager P. O. Box 249
Operations & Environmental Bolvia, NC 28422

Support MS OHS 7
Carolina Power & Light Company
P. O. Box 1551 Dan E. Summers
Raleigh, NC 27602 Emergency Management Coordinator

New Hanover County Department of
R. E. Jones Emergency Management
General Counsel P. O. Box 1525
Carolina Power & Light Company Wilmington, NC 28402
P. O. Box 1551
Raleigh, NC 27602 Norman R. Holden, Mayor

City of Southport
Dayne H. Brown, Director 201 East Moore Street
Division of Radiation Protection Southport, NC 28461
N. C. Department of Environmental

Commerce & Natural Resources Distribution w/ encl:
i P. O. Box 27687 M. Shymlock, RII

Raleigh, NC 27611-7687 D. Trimble, NRR
G. A. Hallstrom, RII

Karen E. Long PUBLIC
Assistant Attorney General
State of North Carolina NRC Resident Inspector
P. O. Box 629 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Raleigh, NC 27602 8470 River Road, SE

Southport, NC 28461 ;
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